
MINISTRY SCHEDULE (June 2022 - August 2022) 
IF YOU CANNOT SERVE ON YOUR DAY, PLEASE FIND A REPLACEMENT PERSON WITHIN YOUR MINISTRY 

 
           

 

 

                Date 

& 

Service 

Times 

 

 

Kidcheck 

 

 

Nursery 

 

 

Toddler  

 

 

 

Preschool 

(Ages 3-5) 
 

 

 

 

(JR)  

Jr. Worship 

& 

(PTZ)  

Preteen Zone 

 

 

Greeters 
(F) Front Door 

  (WB) Welcome Booth 

(B) Back Door 

 

 

Ushers 

 

(A)udio  
 

(V)ideo  

Refreshments 
 

 

(S)  Set Up  
 

 

 

(C)  Clean Up 

 

One 

Service 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

(Set Up) 
          

6/5 
10:00 am 

Commun 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Maria Francois 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Beth & Lexi Bock 

 
 
 

 

 

Todd Peterson 

Marcy Neff 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

 

(JR) 

Jason & Tara 

Kilmer  

 

(PTZ) 

Donald Francois 

 

 

 

(F) Bill Eaton 
(WB) Kathy Eaton 

(B) Frank Krogstad 

 

John Grochowski 
Clark Tuttle 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

       Jonathan Todd 

(V)  Tyron Kallian 

      

 

 

 

(S/C) Margaret Aime 

       

 

          

6/12 
10:00 am 

Youth 

Sunday 

Refresh 

 

Janine Belvis 

 

Melissa O’Keefe 
Nora Barile 

 

Greg & Becky  
Borsuk 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Gisela Fuhrman  

Janine Belvis 

 

(PTZ) 

Payton Tweddale  

 

 

 

(F) Youth Sunday 

(WB) 

(B)  

 

Youth Sunday 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

 

(V) Donald Francois Jr. 

        

 

 

 

(S/C) 

Jammie Menzel 
Kathy Eaton 

Suzanne Field 

 

 

         

6/19 
10:00 am 

Dad’s 

Day 

 

Louise Weingartner 

 

Mary Dion 
Donna Heimbach 

 

Maria Francois 
Antonia Dowling 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Liliane Fabre 

Sam Knudsen 

 

(PTZ) 

Donald Francois 

 

 

 

(F) Bob Eymer 

(WB) Mary Ann Eymer 

(B) Margaret Aime 

 

Tyron Kallian 
John Wankewicz 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

       Jonathan Todd 

(V)  Nick Masker 

       

       

 

(S/C) 
Kathy Grochowski 

          

6/26 
10:00 am 

 

 

Payton Tweddale 
 

Ashley Hagen 

Daphne Mercurio 

 
Jill & Leah  

Hazen 

 
 

Toddler & 

Preschool 
Combined 

(JR) 

Diane Dougherty 
Taylor Paul 

 

(PTZ) 

Payton Tweddale  

 

 

 

(F) Murand Fabre 

(WB) Liliane Fabre 
(B) Tyron Kallian 

 
Bob Handy 

John Hagen 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

 

(V)  Donald Francois Jr. 

 

 

 

(S/C) 
Jocelyn Gnassi 

          
 

          

7/3 
10:00 am 

Commun 

Refresh  

 
 

Steve Knudsen 

 
Olivia Frawley 

Liz Moses 

 
Katie Gross 

Sara Oldt 

 
Toddler & 

Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Jason & Tara 

Kilmer  

 

(PTZ) 

Steve Knudsen 

 

 

 

(F) Diane Calvitti 

(WB)Betty Terrell-Cruz 
(B) Esther Mendoza 

 

 

 
Murand Fabre 

Jose Mendoza 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

      Jonathan Todd  

(V) Rich Maliszewski 

       

 

 

 

(S)  
Jammie Menzel 

          

7/10 
10:00 am 

VBS day1 

 

Cassie Tweddale 

 

Melissa O’Keefe 
Cassie Tweddale 

 

Maria Francois 
Antonia Dowling 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Daphne Mercurio  

Sam Knudsen 

 

(PTZ) 

Jeremiah Dowling  

 

 

 

(F) Gisela Fuhrman 

(WB) Sandy Ringheiser 

(B) Paul Ringheiser 

 

Chris Field 
Ed Belvis 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

 

(V) Ellie Wilds 

       

       

 

 

(S/C)  
Jamie Kibler 
 

 

 

         

7/17 
10:00 am 

 

 

Janine Belvis 

 

Nora Barile 
Donna Heimbach 

 

 

Marcy Neff 
Katie Gross 

 

 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined  

(JR) 

Gisela Fuhrman  

Janine Belvis 

 

(PTZ) 

Steve Knudsen 

 

 

 

(F) Diane Tuttle 

(WB) Joanne Hoch 

(B) Rose Brue 

 

 

Clark Tuttle 
Jonathan Todd 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

     

(V) Donald Francois Jr. 

       

 

 

(S/C) 
Antonia Dowling 

 

 

 

 

 
 

        



 

 

                Date 

& 

Service 

Times 

 

 

Kidcheck 

 

 

Nursery 

 

 

 

 

Toddler  

 

 

 

Preschool 

(Ages 3-5) 
 

 
 

 

 

Jr. Worship 

& 

Preteen Zone 

 

         Greeters 
(F) Front Door 

  (WB) Welcome Booth 

 

 

 

Ushers 

(A)udio  
 

(V)ideo  
 

 

Refreshments 
 

 

(S)  Set Up  
 

 

 

(C)  Clean Up 

 

One 

Service 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

 

 

 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

(Set Up) 
 

 
 

 

 

 

1  

 

 

 

 

  
 

7/24 
10:00 am 

 

 

 

 

 
Maria Francois 

 

Tracy & Jaylyn 
Rowe 

 

Greg & Becky 
Borsuk 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Jason & Tara 

Kilmer  

 

(PTZ) 

Jeremiah Dowling  

 

 

 

(F) Rich Maliszewski 

(WB) Donna      

          Maliszewski 
(B) Frank Krogstad 

 

Tyron Kallian 
John Wankewicz 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

        

(V) Bob Hinton 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

(S/C) 

Helen Louise 

Pozza 

          

7/31 
10:00 am 

 

 

Steve Knudsen 

 

Ashley Hagen 

Daphne Mercurio 

 

Jill & Leah  

Hazen 

 

 

Toddler & 
Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Liliane Fabre 
Taylor Paul 

 

(PTZ) 

Payton Tweddale  

 

 

 

(F) Mike Gary 
(WB) Amy Gary 

(B) Betty Terrell-Cruz 

 

Bob Handy 

John Hagen 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

 

(V) Holly Wilds 

        

 

 

 

 

(S/C) 

Jim & Judy Vassas 
 

          

8/7 
10:00 am 

Commun 

Refresh  

 

 

Janine Belvis 

 

 

Olivia Frawley 
Cassie Tweddale 

 

 

Maria Francois 
Antonia Dowling 

 

Toddler & 

Preschool 
Combined 

(JR) 

Daphne Mercurio 

Janine Belvis 

 

(PTZ) 

Donald Francois 

 
 

 

 

(F) Gisela Fuhrman 
(WB) Esther Mendoza 

(B) Victoria Borger 

 

Jose Mendoza 

Murand Fabre 
 

 

(A) Todd Peterson  

       

(V) Tyron Kallian 

       

 

 

 

 

(S/C) 

Margaret Aime 

          

8/14 
10:00 am 

West End 

Fair day1 

 

Cassie Tweddale 

 

Melissa O’Keefe 

Mary Dion 

 

Todd Peterson 

Sara Oldt 

 

Toddler & 

Preschool 
Combined 

(JR) 

Gisela Fuhrman 
Sam Knudsen 

 

(PTZ) 

Diane Dougherty 

 

 

 

(F) Rose Brue 

(WB) Amy Gary 

(B) Mike Gary 

 

Chris Field 

Ed Belvis 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

       Jonathan Todd 

(V)  Nick Masker 

        

 

 

(S/C) 

Suzanne Field 

 

 

         

8/21 
10:00 am 

 

 
Payton Tweddale 

 
Liz Moses 

Nora Barile 

 
Marcy Neff 

Maria Francois 

 
Toddler & 

Preschool 

Combined 

 
 

(JR) 

Beth & Lexi Bock 

 

(PTZ) 

Jeremiah Dowling  

 

 

 

(F) Margaret Aime 

(WB) Joanne Hoch 
(B) Diana Calvitti 

 
Russ Hoch 

John Wankewicz 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

 

(V) Bob Hinton 

       

       

 

 

 

(S/C) 
Jamie Kibler 

 

 

         

8/28 
10:00 am 

 

 
Louise Weingartner 

 
Donna Heimbach 

Ashley Hagen 

 
Greg & Becky  

Borsuk 

 
Toddler & 

Preschool 

Combined 

(JR) 

Jason & Tara 
Kilmer  

 

(PTZ) 

Steve Knudsen 

 

 

(F) John Hagen 

(WB) Diane Tuttle 
(B) Donna Maliszewski 

 
Tyron Kallian 

Clark Tuttle 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

       Jonathan Todd 

       

(V) Rich Maliszewski 

       

 

 

 

(S/C) 
Jocelyn Gnassi 

          
          

 

Save the Date ~ Mark Your Calendar for VBS ~ July 10-15 
֍ 

Thank you for Serving here at Cornerstone!! 


